# Sunday, January 9, 2011 Little Everglades Ranch Country Fun Drive

EVENT REGISTRATION FORM - MUST BE POSTMARKED BY December 27, 2010

Street Address:		
City, State, and Zip:		
e-mail:	Phone Number:	
EQUINE: Check one: Small Pony/VSE (ur	nder 42") 🔲 Large Pony	☐ Horse ☐ Multiples
I WILL: ☐ Drive in AM and volunteer in PM	☐ Drive in PM and volunt	eer in AM
Name of Equine	Age: Breed:	Gender:
Coggins Accession Number:	Coggins Date:	

The Little Everglades ranch is on 2000 acres of protected land that we will showcase on Sunday January 9<sup>th</sup>, 2011 with a fun drive that uses all parts of the ranch. Flat hay fields, great driving clay roads, and shaded woods formed with lovely oaks form a beautiful setting to drive. Go through the truck scales get your turnout weighed! We will keep everything very wide and unassuming so beginners can just have a very successful outing and advanced drivers can do some fun miles and have a good relaxing drive. On the cross country drive watch for wildlife, such as endangered fox squirrels. South Creek Foxhounds are cooking lunch. We are looking forward to all you joining us and sharing the ranch with you. Wash racks are plentiful, come play with us!!

Entry fee is \$45.00. Late entry (postmarked after 12/27 is \$60. Overnight camping (no hookups, you must be self-contained) is \$15 per night. Stabling is \$25 per show day or \$40 for the weekend (bring your own shavings). Make checks payable to Little Everglades Ranch.

For more information, go to <a href="https://www.cypresskeep.com">www.cypresskeep.com</a> Or call Katie at 813-244-0724. Entries open November 1, 2010 and close December 27, 2009

#### **South Creek Foxhounds Menu for lunches:**

Hamburger/Cheeseburger, Hotdogs, Drinks, Assorted chips, Cookies, Brownies, Apples and Carrots for horses, and other surprises!

#### Submit your entry to:

Ms. Sandra Katie Carris, General Manager, Little Everglades Ranch 38230 Jordan Rd. Dade City, FL 33523 Phone: (813) 244-0724, Fax: (352) 521-0377

E-mail: <u>Lerranch@earthlink.net</u>

- All other participants (navigators, grooms, friends, etc.) are free, but must sign a liability release form
- No refunds after the closing date unless your slot is filled with a replacement
- Drivers must carry a whip at all times while on the carriage.
- All participants driving or riding on the carriage must wear a hardhat/safety helmet.
- All dogs must be on leashes at all times
- No alcohol

Directions: I-75 to US Hwy 301 (From the north, Exit #301 to Hwy 50 and south on Hwy 301, from the south, exit #293 to Hwy 41 and north on Hwy 301. From US Hwy 301 turn East on Ashbrook. Address: 38233 Ashbrook Rd. Dade City, FL 33523



### The Little Everglades Steeplechase Foundation, Inc.

PO Box 1359 Dade City, FL 33526-1359 352-521-3661 Fax:352-521-3670

www.littleevergladessteeplechase.org

INTERNATIONAL COMBINED DRIVING EVENT

## Waiver of Liability and Photographic Release

Organization, Group or Business Name:					
Contact's Name:					
Address	City	State	Zip		
Phone Number	Email Address				
Emergency Contact:					
Name Phone Number Relationship I acknowledge that I , our organization, group or business's authorized representative, and our employees, staff, agents and/or volunteers (hereinafter "the Group") have voluntarily agreed to participate in the Little Everglades International Combined Driving Event (hereinafter "LEICDE"). The Group is voluntarily participating in these activities with the knowledge that medical facilities may not be immediately available in the event of illness or injury.					
WARNING: Under Florida law, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for injury to, or the death of, a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities.					
As consideration for participation in the LEICDE, the Group hereby indemnifies, releases and holds The Little Everglades Steeplechase Foundation, Inc., any and all sponsors of the LEICDE and The Little Everglades Ranch, Inc., Live Oak Combined Driving, Inc., International Graffitti, Inc., and their respective owners, directors, officers, employees, volunteers and agents harmless from any and all liability, claims, demands, losses, expenses, penalties, injuries and/or damages of any kind whatsoever.					
<b>Photographic Release:</b> The Group grants and conveys unto the LEICDE all right, license, title and interest in any and all photographic images and video or audio recordings made by the LEICDE and its agents during the Group's participation in the LEICDE, including, but not limited to, any royalties, proceeds or other benefits derived from such photographs or recordings.					
For the parents or legal guardians of Minor Participants:  I am giving my permission for my minor dependent to participate in the LEICDE and agree to the above waiver of liability and the photographic release.  Parent/Legal Guardian:					
I hereby acknowledge that I, as the authorized representative of the above stated organization, group or business, have read the above agreement and that I understand and agree to the above waiver of liability and the photographic release on behalf of the Group.					
Signed:  Authorized Representative		Dated:			